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Planning Applications

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are
available to view on the Planning Register https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk
or by contacting (028) 7034 7100. Written comments should be submitted within the next 14
days. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all
representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Register.

David Jackson, Chief Executive

APPLICATION

Re Adv
LA01/2021/1378/F

LA01/2022/0356/F
LA01/2022/0825/F

LA01/2023/0129/0

LA01/2023/0624/F
LA01/2023/0991/F
LA01/2023/1122/F

Initial Adv
LA01/2023/1138/F

LA01/2023/1151/0
LA01/2023/1153/F

LA01/2023/1155/F

LA01/2023/1157/F

LA01/2023/1158/F

LA01/2023/1159/F
LA01/2023/1160/0

LA01/2023/1161/F
LA01/2023/1163/0
LA01/2023/1164/F

LA01/2023/1165/F

LA01/2023/1166/F

LA01/2023/1168/F

LA01/2023/1169/0
LA01/2023/1170/F
LA01/2023/1172/F
LA01/2023/1173/F
LA01/2023/1175/F
LA01/2023/1176/RM
LA01/2023/1179/F

LA01/2023/1180/0

LA01/2023/1182/0

LOCATION

Adj to & North of existing Culcrow
Primary School, 127/129 Curragh
Road, Coleraine

Approx. 50m NE of 25 Lisnacreghog
Road, Garvagh

Existing hockey pitch at rear of Dalriada

School, St James Road, Ballymoney
Lands Immediately West Of 17 Glebe
Road, Garvagh, BT51 5BP

115 Toberdoney Road, Dervock,
Ballymoney

75 Old Mill Grange, Portstewart
BT55 7GE

1 Ballinlea Road, Ballycastle

200 Whitepark Road, Dunseverick,
Bushmills

45m South of 20 Heagles Road,
Ballybogy, Ballymoney

92 Irish Green Street, Limavady
BT49 9AN

Undeveloped lands West of Burn Road

and bounded by Ballygallin Park,
St Andrews Church of Ireland,

Hazeldene Drive & Mulberry Gardens,

Coleraine

Land Adjacent to no.95 Coleraine Road,

Portrush

2 Ballyreagh Cove, Portrush

80 Cromaghs Road, Armoy

Approx. 40m East of no. 14 Lismoyle
Road, Kilrea, BT51 5UH

65 Moneybrannon Road, Aghadowey,
Coleraine

17 Dalriada Park, Cushendall, BT44 0QH

Lands adjacenttoNos 1,2, 3,4 &5

Drumack Hollow, approximately 183m

West of 372 Craigs Road, Rasharkin
25 Peters Road, Drumsurn, BT47 4QZ

61 Station Road, Portstewart,
BT55 7HH

Land south of 40 Newton Road and
west of 16 Crossnadonnell Road,
Limavady

Lands directly South of 100 Seacoast
Road, Limavady

36 Terrydoo Road, Limavady

19 Causeway Street. Portrush

156 Sawel Place, Dungiven

12 Greenhill Road, Coleraine,
BT51 3JE

25m East of 36 Dunboe Road,
Castlerock

Glenariff Trout Farm, Lands to the
rear of 85 Glen Road, Glenariff

50m North East of 142a Torr Road,
Cushendun

Directly adjacent to the West of
no. 30 Knocknougher Road,
Macosquin, Coleraine

BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Proposed all-weather sports pitch, mobile
classroom and temporary vehicular and pedes-
trian access from Curragh Road. (Amended
Proposal and Description)

Dwelling and garage on the farm (Amended)

Proposed synthetic pitch with perimeter
fencing (amended proposal)

Dwelling and garage on a farm. (Relocate
dwelling as approved LA01/2020/1385/0)
(amended location received)

First floor rear extension (Amended Plans)

Change of use from residential to House in
Multiple Occupancy (HMO). (Amended Plans)
Erection of tourist accommodation within
existing stone barn and re-construction of part
of walls on front elevation (Amended Descrip-
tion)

Church Hall
Dwelling on a Farm
Proposed single storey rear extension

Proposed housing development comprising

82 residential units (including 10 social hous-
ing units), associated internal road network,
public open space, landscaping, and ancillary
site works

Retention of 2 No. Detached Dwellings, North-
ern Boundary Wall and Retaining Wall to South
Boundary - Change of Dwelling Design other
works (previous approval LA01/2021/0220/F)
Single storey garage (Amendments to approval
LA01/2023/0466/F)

Domestic Store

Replacement dwelling and garage

Single Storey Rear Extension

Replacement of detached dwelling with two
detached dwellings
Realignment and extension of existing laneway

Provision of 3no. self contained Holiday Pods,
car parking & landscaping.

Roof space conversion, side extension, front
balcony. Replacement of garage with garage
and store to rear.

Detached dwelling with garage (Change of
house type: site 2. Previous approval
LA01/2019/1105/F)

Replacement Dwelling and Garage

Single storey rear extension

Rear alterations of dwelling, addition of a
second floor including balcony and pitched
roof extension

Single storey rear extension. Access ramp to
front

Alterations to garage roof, including window
and removal of chimney

Proposed dwelling

Groundworks comprising demolition of exist-
ing concrete tanks and importation of hard-
core fill (retrospective)

Dwelling on the Farm

Infill dwelling




