

Causeway Coast & Glens **Borough Council**

Cloonavin, 66 Portstewart Road, Coleraine, BT52 1EY Tel +44 (0) 28 7034 7034 Web www.causewaycoastandglens.gov.uk

Planning Applications

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the Planning Register https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or by contacting (028) 7034 7100. Written comments should be submitted within the next 14 days. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Register. David Jackson, Chief Executive

APPLICATION LOCATION

BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Re Adv LA01/2021/1378/F	Adj to & North of existing Culcrow	Proposed all-weather sports pitch, mobile
	Primary School, 127/129 Curragh Road, Coleraine	classroom and temporary vehicular and pedes- trian access from Curragh Road. (Amended Proposal and Description)
LA01/2022/0356/F	Approx. 50m NE of 25 Lisnacreghog Road, Garvagh	Dwelling and garage on the farm (Amended)
LA01/2022/0825/F	Existing hockey pitch at rear of Dalriada	Proposed synthetic pitch with perimeter
LA01/2023/0129/O	School, St James Road, Ballymoney Lands Immediately West Of 17 Glebe Road, Garvagh, BT51 5BP	fencing (amended proposal) Dwelling and garage on a farm. (Relocate dwelling as approved LA01/2020/1385/O) (amended location received)
LA01/2023/0624/F	115 Toberdoney Road, Dervock, Ballymoney	First floor rear extension (Amended Plans)
LA01/2023/0991/F	75 Old Mill Grange, Portstewart BT55 7GE	Change of use from residential to House in Multiple Occupancy (HMO). (Amended Plans)
LA01/2023/1122/F	1 Ballinlea Road, Ballycastle	Erection of tourist accommodation within existing stone barn and re-construction of part of walls on front elevation (Amended Descrip- tion)
Initial Adv		
LA01/2023/1138/F	200 Whitepark Road, Dunseverick, Bushmills	Church Hall
LA01/2023/1151/O	45m South of 20 Heagles Road, Ballybogy, Ballymoney	Dwelling on a Farm
LA01/2023/1153/F	92 Irish Green Street, Limavady BT49 9AN	Proposed single storey rear extension
LA01/2023/1155/F	Undeveloped lands West of Burn Road and bounded by Ballygallin Park, St Andrews Church of Ireland, Hazeldene Drive & Mulberry Gardens,	Proposed housing development comprising 82 residential units (including 10 social hous- ing units), associated internal road network, public open space, landscaping, and ancillary
LA01/2023/1157/F	Coleraine	site works Retention of 2 No. Detached Dwellings, North- ern Boundary Wall and Retaining Wall to South Boundary - Change of Dwelling Design other
LA01/2023/1158/F	2 Ballyreagh Cove, Portrush	works (previous approval LA01/2021/0220/F) Single storey garage (Amendments to approval LA01/2023/0466/F)
LA01/2023/1159/F LA01/2023/1160/O	80 Cromaghs Road, Armoy Approx. 40m East of no. 14 Lismoyle	Domestic Store Replacement dwelling and garage
LA01/2023/1161/F	Road, Kilrea, BT51 5UH 65 Moneybrannon Road, Aghadowey,	Single Storey Rear Extension
LA01/2023/1163/O	Coleraine 17 Dalriada Park, Cushendall, BT44 0QH	Replacement of detached dwelling with two
LA01/2023/1164/F	Lands adjacent to Nos 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 Drumack Hollow, approximately 183m	detached dwellings Realignment and extension of existing laneway
LA01/2023/1165/F	West of 372 Craigs Road, Rasharkin 25 Peters Road, Drumsurn, BT47 4QZ	Provision of 3no. self contained Holiday Pods,
LA01/2023/1166/F	61 Station Road, Portstewart, BT55 7HH	car parking & landscaping. Roof space conversion, side extension, front balcony. Replacement of garage with garage
LA01/2023/1168/F	Land south of 40 Newton Road and west of 16 Crossnadonnell Road,	and store to rear. Detached dwelling with garage (Change of house type: site 2. Previous approval
LA01/2023/1169/O	Limavady Lands directly South of 100 Seacoast	LA01/2019/1105/F) Replacement Dwelling and Garage
LA01/2023/1170/F LA01/2023/1172/F	Road, Limavady 36 Terrydoo Road, Limavady 19 Causeway Street. Portrush	Single storey rear extension Rear alterations of dwelling, addition of a second floor including balcony and pitched
LA01/2023/1173/F	156 Sawel Place, Dungiven	roof extension Single storey rear extension. Access ramp to front
LA01/2023/1175/F	12 Greenhill Road, Coleraine,	Alterations to garage roof, including window
LA01/2023/1176/RM	BT51 3JE 25m East of 36 Dunboe Road, Castlerock	and removal of chimney Proposed dwelling
LA01/2023/1179/F	Glenariff Trout Farm, Lands to the rear of 85 Glen Road, Glenariff	Groundworks comprising demolition of exist- ing concrete tanks and importation of hard-
LA01/2023/1180/O	50m North East of 142a Torr Road,	core fill (retrospective) Dwelling on the Farm
LA01/2023/1182/O	Cushendun Directly adjacent to the West of no. 30 Knocknougher Road, Macosquin, Coleraine	Infill dwelling